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REPUBt.lC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

091·i'.-1., .QPf.A.!iI
~- 6- ,2,f- 9t"!

June 20. 1990
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TO ALL Undersecretaries
Asst. Secretaries
Regional/Bureau Directors
Project Managers
District/City Engineers
Fiscal Controllers/Chief Accountants
All Others Concerned
This Department

SUBJECT Procurement Q.f Supplies and. Materials/services fur.
proiecta in ~ Infrastructure Program underta~en
bY Administration

It has come to the attention of this Office that the
implementation of projects included in the infrastructure
program undertaken by Administration has been deLaved
because of the following reasons:

1) Construction supplies and mater.ia1f;/aervices cannot
be bid withcut. the Ch i ef Accountpnt" e
ce rtLf.i.ca tLon of funds availability OIL the
I1equJ.Bitit)l'l fo:r 5u.pplieti and Equipment (HSE).

2) Purchases of construction supplies and materials need
C]AaranCA 'rom ~he Procurement Service of the

1~and Management

i:A) hae t.en i~11(-; bLddi.ng awar-d ()fc(}r.u:~trtict i~)11

mat.eria Lsvae.rv Lces , with the end view of
p:c0jeGi:~ implementation. the following

is be i.ng made ..

t(:;;:":1 and
l~~:lC:,ilit~~~to ij'jg
t~la,rif iC~i~tiorl

1) Tl1e I-iequ.ls,iti011 f(~:t" Supplies 4:111d Equi:pmeli.t (RSE)
covering procurement of SUPPlIes and
materials/ser\' iceg needed for projE:;cts included in
t,hE; Lnfz-ae t.ruc tuz-e prog'1:'"d,ID tG~ oe under-t.aken [;y
administration is not subject to the certification of
t.he .AC4.:;')~Illting o.f f LcLaI as to ~:l,rai14~:l1)11.it~yo_fftllld~3..

·PU,l~(~u.a.llt to Be'ct. lOll 86 o f F ~D-.. 1,.rl !15 , t.he
Purchase Order shall be the basis for .~ne Chief
A,c.:iJOun.ta.n.t to obligate (xrld Ct-:.::r"tify t~hf:; j.,.L;~11):t.1.i"ty
of f'unds .
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Hence, bidding could be made without the Chief
Accountant's certification. However, no award or
Purchase Order shall be issued without the
certification as to availability of funds of the
Chief Accountant.

2) Procurement of construction supplies and materials
are not covered by the provisions of LOI 755 dated
October 18, 1978 and Executive Order No. 359 dated
June 2, 1989 establishing the Procurement Service.
Clearance from the Procurement Service,therefore, is
not needed before bidding. Purchases covered by the
Procurement Service are only limited to common-used
office supplies, materials and equipment.

Please be guided accordingly.
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